Su	bstitute Form PTO-1595	04-30-1999	Attorney Docket No.: 08291/22900
<u>As</u>	sistant Commissioner for Paten	101025959	ocument.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Reckitt & Colman Products Li Additional name(s) attached?	mited: 7	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Reckitt & Colman Inc. 1655 Valley Road Wayne, New Jersey 07474
3.	Nature of conveyance:  ■ Assignment  □ Merger  □ Security Agreement  □ Change of Name  □ Other:		Additional names/addresses attached? □Yes ■No
4.	Application number(s) or patent If this document is being filed w A. Patent Application No.(s): 08/840,613	rith a new application, the exec	ution date of the application is: Patent No.(s):
		Additional numbers attached	? □ Yes ■ No
5.	Name/address of party to whon concerning document should be		Total number of applications/patents involved: 1
	Andrew N. Parfomak Fish & Richardson P.C. 45 Rockefeller Plaza New York, NY 10111		Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): <b>\$40</b> ■ Enclosed □ Authorized to charge deposit account
		8.	Deposit account number: <b>06-1050</b> If the fee above is being charged to deposit account, a duplicate copy of this cover sheet is attached. Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.
<b>'28/</b> '	1999 JSHABAZZ 00000238 08840613		

and the attached is the original document. 12 April 1599

Andrew N. Parfomak

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

51113.N11

Date of Deposit

I hereby certify under 37 CFR 1.8(a) that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail with sufficient postage on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231.

**REEL: 9916 FRAME: 0332** 

## ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATION

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is made and entered into as of the 24th day of September 1997, ("Effective Date"), by and between RECKITT & COLMAN PRODUCTS LIMITED, a corporation organized under the laws of England, with its principal office at One Burlington Lane, London W4 2RD, United Kingdom, ("Assignor"), and RECKITT & COLMAN INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, with its principal office at 1655 Valley Road, Wayne, New Jersey 07474, ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire and Assignor wishes to assign its entire right, title and interest in and to United States patent application No. 08/840,613 filed on 29 April 1997 entitled IMPROVEMENTS IN BLOOMING, PINE OIL CONTAINING COMPOSITIONS (referred to herein as the "Patent Application");

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Application including any reissues and extensions thereof, and including the inventions described and claimed therein, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made, together with all income, royalties, damages or payments due or payable as of the Effective Date or thereafter, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Patent Application, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

PATENT REEL: 9916 FRAME: 0333

IN TESTIMONV WHI	EREOF, the Assignor has caused this Assignment
•	ersigned officer thereunto duly authorized this
3 day of April	, 1999.
	DECIZITE A COLMAN DRODUCEO
	RECKITT & COLMAN PRODUCTS LIMITED
Witnesses:	By:
1 /	MILL
Signature	Signature
AMANDA J. WILBE Printed Name	Printed Name
Address	THE NEW RECTORY, 11 GLEBE Address
EAST YORKSWAE MUIT FOO.	GARDENS BEEFORG DRUPFIELD

4025 SRF EMILAND

50316.N11

UNITED KINGDOM

**RECORDED: 04/15/1999** 

PATENT REEL: 9916 FRAME: 0334